## Dr Kaushik Banerjee served as a jury member for the 13th Food Safety Award of Confederation of Indian Industry (CII)

Dr Kaushik Banerjee, Director, ICAR-NRC Grapes served as a jury member of the CII Food Safety Awards constituted by CII's Food and Agriculture Centre of Excellence (FACE). The award ceremony was held in New Delhi on January 19, 2023. While thanking him, Dr Indrani Ghose, the Strategic Advisor - Food Safety and Quality, CII-FACE mentioned, "You have been an inspiration for the stakeholders of this Capacity Building Program on Food Safety aimed at inculcating a Culture of Excellence in the Food and Agri sector companies." The coverage of the event appeared in Economic Times Delhi and NCR on 6<sup>th</sup> February 2023.

